Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	NCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	/			
		Name	Execution Date		
Mr. Gerard F. Beckl	 husen	08/15/2006			
Mr. Timothy R. Fitch		08/15/2006			
Mr. Gerald P. Joyce III			08/17/2006		
Mr. Geraid P. Joyce III Mr. Paul B. Weslake			08/17/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY	 ′ DATA				
			1		
Name:	Hand Held P	roducts, Inc.			
Street Address:	700 Visions I	Drive			
Internal Address:	Intellectual Property Department				
City:	Skaneateles Falls				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	13153				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Nun	nber		
Application Number		11465213			
	l	11403213			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(704)94	3-0625			
Correspondence wi	ll be sent via US	Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces	ssful.		
Phone: 704 998-3939					
Email:	jerry.joyce@handheld.com				
Correspondent Nam					
Address Line 1:	7520 E. Independence Blvd.				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 230 Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28227				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2005055			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Gerald P. Joyce III		
NAME OF SUBMIT	ER:				

PATENT REEL: 018129 FRAME: 0021 HAND HELD PRODUCTS, INC. Legal Department 700 Visions Drive Skaneateles Falls, New York 13153

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HAND HELD PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 700 Visions Drive, Skaneateles Falls, New York 13153, (hereinafter HAND HELD), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HAND HELD, and do hereby assign and transfer to HAND HELD, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

INTEGRATED HOUSING AND BATTERY PACK FOR PORTABLE DATA TERMINALS

Filing date: 08/17/2006

Serial No.: 11/465,213

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

I/we additionally authorize HAND HELD to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HAND HELD, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HAND HELD, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to HAND HELD, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HAND HELD, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HAND HELD;

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HAND HELD, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct HAND HELD attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office. When recorded please return to:

TN J. BIL

HAND HELD PRODUCTS. Legal Department 700 Visions Drive Skaneateles Falls, New York 13153

Date Assignment Signed: 8/15/06

PATENT REEL: 018129 FRAME: 0022 "Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name: Gerard F. Beckhusen

Date Application Signed: 8/15/06

Page 1 of 2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 2005055

HAND HELD TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department 700 Visions Drive Skaneatoles Falls, New York 13153

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Inventor's Signature

Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name: Timothy R. Fitch

Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name: Gerald P. Joyce III

Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name: Paul B. Weslake

Date Assignment Signed: _____ Date Application Signed: _____

Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed:

Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed:

Date Assignment	Signed:		

Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name:

Date Assignment	Signed:	

Date Application Signed:

Date Application Signed:

Date Assignment Signed:

Date Application Signed: _____

Date Assignment Signed: _____

Date Application Signed:

Date Assignment Signed: _____

Date Application Signed:

PATENT REEL: 018129 FRAME: 0023

RECORDED: 08/17/2006